
100	
  Utterance	
  Language	
  Sample	
  Normative	
  Information	
  

Mean	
  Length	
  of	
  
Utterance(MLU)	
  

3.96	
   5.33	
   5.48	
   6.68	
   7.73	
  

Standard	
  
Deviation	
  

0.77	
   1.30	
   1.12	
   1.79	
   2.35	
  

1	
  Standard	
  
Deviation	
  
Below	
  

3.19	
   4.03	
   4.36	
   4.89	
   5.38	
  

Age	
  in	
  Months	
  	
  
	
  

30-­‐41	
   42-­‐53	
   54-­‐65	
   66-­‐78	
   79-­‐80	
  

	
  

Total	
  Number	
  
of	
  Words	
  
(TNW)	
  

189.67	
   249.65	
   261.18	
   314.94	
   336.07	
  

Standard	
  
Deviation	
  

55.36	
   61.43	
   65.90	
   87.41	
   90.97	
  

1	
  Standard	
  
Deviation	
  
Below	
  

134.31	
   188.22	
   195.28	
   227.53	
   245.10	
  

Age	
  in	
  Months	
  	
  
	
  

30-­‐41	
   42-­‐53	
   54-­‐65	
   66-­‐78	
   79-­‐80	
  

	
  

Clauses/Sentence	
  
(CL/Sent)	
  

1.09	
   1.21	
   1.28	
   1.43	
   1.46	
  

Standard	
  
Deviation	
  

.09	
   0.13	
   0.17	
   0.27	
   0.27	
  

1	
  Standard	
  
Deviation	
  Below	
  

1.00	
   1.08	
   1.11	
   1.16	
   1.19	
  

Age	
  in	
  Months	
  	
  
	
  

30-­‐41	
   42-­‐53	
   54-­‐65	
   66-­‐78	
   79-­‐80	
  

	
  

Words/Sentence	
  
(Wds/Sent)	
  

4.62	
   5.82	
   6.45	
   7.49	
   7.86	
  

Standard	
  
Deviation	
  

0.74	
   1.31	
   1.31	
   2.12	
   2.06	
  

1	
  Standard	
  
Deviation	
  Below	
  

3.87	
   4.51	
   5.14	
   5.37	
   5.80	
  

Age	
  in	
  Months	
  	
  
	
  

30-­‐41	
   42-­‐53	
   54-­‐65	
   66-­‐78	
   79-­‐80	
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